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CITY OF MOUND MISSION STATEMENT: The City of Mound, through teamwork and cooperation, provides at a reasonable cost, 
quality services that respond to the needs of all citizens, fostering a safe, attractive and flourishing community. 

A G E N D A 
 

MOUND CITY COUNCIL                    TUESDAY, JUNE 24, 2025 - 6:00 PM 
REGULAR MEETING             MOUND CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

 
1. Opening meeting  
 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
3. Approve agenda, with any amendments 
 

*Consent Agenda: Items listed under the Consent Agenda are considered routine in nature, have been evaluated by staff, 
recommended by staff for approval by the Council, and will be enacted by a single roll call vote.  There will be no separate 
discussion of these items unless a Council Member or Citizen so requests.  At this time, anyone present who wishes to 
offer dissenting comment to any items on the Consent Agenda is invited to identify themselves and the item of concern 
so that the it may be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered after discussion in normal sequence.  Separate 
introduction or further support from petitioners or requestors is not required at this time and removal of an item from 
the Consent Agenda for this purpose is not required or appropriate. 
 
4. *Consent Agenda                                              Page  
 *A. Approve payment of claims           1566-1596 
 
 *B.  Approve minutes:  June 10, 2025           1597-1606 
                 

 *C.       Approve Resolution 25-59 approving public gathering permit for 2025 Bass Clash    1607-1610              
  Fishing Contest to allow use of Surfside Park and Beach as weigh in          1609  
  station/location on Friday, August 1, 2025 
 
 *D. Approve Resolution 25-60 approving Permits for 2025 Our Lady of the Lake    1611-1615 
  Catholic Church Incredible Festival at 2385 Commerce Boulevard on Friday,         1613 
  September 12, 2025 through Sunday, September 14, 2025 to include extended 
  Time for music past 10:00 p.m. 
 

*ROLL CALL VOTE TO APPROVE CONSENT AGENDA* 
 
5. Comments and suggestions from citizens present on any item not on the agenda.      
 *If you are bringing an item to the attention of the May or and Council, please state your first and  
 last name, and address for the record.  (Please limit your comments to 3 minutes) 
 
6.  Orono Police Department with the May 2025 Activity Report       1616-1625 
   
7. Justin Nilson, Abdo LLP, presenting the 2024 Annual Comprehensive Financial Report    1626-1644 
 (Also See Separate Reports) 
 
8.  Lost Lake Commons Phase 2 Design Update          1645-1667 
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9. City Hall and Centennial Building Evaluation          1668-1669 
                    
10. 4-Year Mayoral Term Consideration           1670-1671 
 
11. Comments/Reports from Council members 
 Council Member Pugh 
 Council Member McEnaney 
 Council Member Castellano 
 Council Member Herrick 
 Mayor Holt 
  
12. Information/Miscellaneous 
 A. Comments/Reports from City Manager 
     
 B. Reports:   Fire – May 2025           1672-1673 
                      
 C. Minutes:  May 8, 2025 – POSC Meeting Minutes        1674-1678 
         
 D. Correspondence:   
  
13.      Adjourn 



COUNCIL BRIEFING 
Tuesday, June 10, 2025 

 
Council meetings are held in the City Council Chambers in the Centennial Building on the second and 
fourth Tuesday each month at 6:00 PM with agendas and meeting details/locations posted to the City 
website the Thursday prior under the “Mayor and Council” section of the “Government” tab of the 
Home Page.   Government | Mound, MN (cityofmound.com) 
 

*** All Meetings at City Council Chambers, Centennial Building *** 

Upcoming Meetings Schedule: 
 
June 24 – City Council Regular Meeting, 6:00 PM 
 
July 8 – City Council Regular Meeting, 6:00 PM 
 
July 22 – City Council Regular Meeting, 6:00 PM 
 
August 12 – City Council Regular Meeting. 6:00 PM 
 
August 26 – City Council Regular Meeting, 6:00 PM 
 
September 9 – City Council Regular Meeting, 6:00 PM 
 
Events and Activities:   

  Subscribe to RAVE messaging tool for emergency notifications and updates 
  RAVE Emergency Notifications | Mound, MN (cityofmound.com) 
  Like and follow City of Mound Facebook [link goes here] 
 
City Offices:  

Closed Friday, July 4, 2025 for Independence Day 
Closed Monday, September 2, 2025 for Labor Day 
 

City Official’s Absences 
Please notify the City Manager in advance of an absence.  

   
Inquire in advance, please…… 
Council members are asked to call or email their questions in advance of a public meeting so that more 
research may be done or additional information may be provided that will assist decision-making. 

https://www.cityofmound.com/home/pages/government
https://www.cityofmound.com/new-mound/pages/rave-emergency-notifications


YEAR BATCH NAME DOLLAR AMOUNT

2025 HOISINGTONMAY25 2,906.95$  

2025 061225HWS 126,148.58$  

2025 061225CITYMAN 66,618.30$  

2025 061825CITYMAN 518,204.82$  

2025 062425CITY 247,081.63$  

2025 ORONO2NDHALF25 1,060,068.50$  

TOTAL CLAIMS 2,021,028.78$  

2025 City of Mound Claims   06-24-25
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Payments

CITY OF MOUND 06/18/25 10:30 AM
Page 1

Current Period: June 2025

Payments Batch HOISINGTONMAY25 $2,906.95

HOISINGTON KOEGLER GROUP, I  Refer 1147
Cash Payment $371.25PLANNING SVCS- PLANNING PROJECTS 

DISCUSSION WITH STAFF, RESPOND TO 
PROPERTY INQUIRIES & MEETING 
ATTENDANCE MAY 2025

E 101-42400-300  Professional Srvs

Invoice 020-002-64 6/15/2025
Cash Payment $530.002025 CODE UPDATES PLANNING SVCS MAY 

2025
E 101-42400-300  Professional Srvs

Invoice 020-002-64 6/15/2025
Cash Payment $1,795.706439 BARTLETT HALSTEAD BAY ESTATES 

DEVELOPMENT- PLANNING SVCS MAY 2025
G 101-23518  6639 BARTLETT DEVELOP

Invoice 020-002-65 6/15/2025
Cash Payment $210.002281 WESTEDGE BLVD VARIANCE-  

PLANNING SVCS MAY 2025
G 101-23532  2281 WESTEDGE BLVD VA

Invoice 020-002-66 6/15/2025
$2,906.95TotalTransaction Date 6/17/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

Pre-Written Checks $0.00
Checks to be Generated by the Computer $2,906.95

Total $2,906.95

Fund Summary
10100  U.S. Bank 10100

101 GENERAL FUND $2,906.95

$2,906.95
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Payments

CITY OF MOUND 06/16/25 9:41 AM
Page 1

Current Period: June 2025

Payments Batch 061225HWS $126,148.58

AM CRAFT SPIRITS, INC.  Refer 1117
Cash Payment $212.40MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 20821 5/29/2025
Cash Payment -$6.00MIX CRDITE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 20834 6/2/2025

$206.40TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

ARTISAN BEER COMPANY  Refer 1081
Cash Payment $538.50BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 3773140 6/6/2025
Cash Payment $73.50THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 3773141 6/6/2025
Cash Payment $830.40BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 3771604 5/31/2025
Cash Payment $672.80THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 3771605 5/31/2025

$2,115.20TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

BACK CHANNEL BREWING  Refer 1118
Cash Payment $862.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 2767-A 6/4/2025

$862.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

BELLBOY CORPORATION  Refer 1063
Cash Payment $64.30MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 0109883700 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $6.00PARASOL PICSE 609-49750-255  Misc Merchandise For R
Invoice 0109883700 6/4/2025

$70.30TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

BELLBOY CORPORATION  Refer 1064
Cash Payment $4,689.50LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 0207977800 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $2,778.89LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 0207825600 6/4/2025

$7,468.39TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

BELLBOY CORPORATION  Refer 1082
Cash Payment $78.00SUPPLIES, BAGSE 609-49750-210  Operating Supplies
Invoice 0109913400 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $24.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 0109913400 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $6.90PLASTIC FLASKSE 609-49750-255  Misc Merchandise For R
Invoice 0109913400 6/11/2025

$108.90TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

BOBBING BOBBER BREWING COM  Refer 1120
Cash Payment $133.82BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 1306 6/9/2025
Cash Payment $69.22BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 1287 5/28/2025
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Payments

CITY OF MOUND 06/16/25 9:41 AM
Page 2

Current Period: June 2025

$203.04TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

BOURGET IMPORTS, LLCRefer 1103
Cash Payment $318.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 217913 5/29/2025

$318.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

BRAU BROTHERS BREWING CO.Refer 1113
Cash Payment $129.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 3317868287 6/2/2025

$129.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN BEERefer 1073
Cash Payment $1,564.60LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 121748978 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $427.90BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 121748979 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $816.00BEER- MOUND FIRE DEPT- FISH FRY 6-7-25 

RELIEF ASSOC TO REIMBURSE CITY
G 222-22801  Deposits/Escrow

Invoice 121748977 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $12,372.17BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 121748977 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $0.00LIQUOR- MOUND FIRE DEPT- FISH FRY 6-7-

25  BREAKTHRU BEER DONATED $999 OF 
SUNCRUISER VODKA PINK LEMONADE 
CANS TO FIRE DEPT RELIEF ASSOC FOR 
FISH FRY EVENT

G 222-22801  Deposits/Escrow

Invoice 121714963 5/30/2025
$15,180.67TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN BEERefer 1089
Cash Payment $12,416.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 121858707 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $445.45BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 121858708 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $1,262.50LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 121858709 6/11/2025

$14,123.95TotalTransaction Date 6/20/2023 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN WINERefer 1070
Cash Payment $193.50WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 121751183 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $3,609.63LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 121751182 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $84.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 413427094 4/8/2025
Cash Payment $1,941.25LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 121861109 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $210.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 412813624 10/9/2024
Cash Payment $60.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 412602910 8/9/2024

$6,098.38TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100
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Payments

CITY OF MOUND 06/16/25 9:41 AM
Page 3

Current Period: June 2025

BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN WINE  Refer 1083
Cash Payment $1,552.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 121637739 5/28/2025
Cash Payment $1,793.43LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 121637738 5/28/2025
Cash Payment $66.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 413524384 5/8/2025

$3,411.43TotalTransaction Date 6/13/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES, L.P.  Refer 1068
Cash Payment -$16.35BEER CREDITE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 3145920 6/10/2025
Cash Payment $1,864.25BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 3145921 6/10/2025
Cash Payment $66.65BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 3145922 6/10/2025
Cash Payment $106.40BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 3143119 6/10/2025
Cash Payment $83.50MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 3143119 6/10/2025
Cash Payment $33.60WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 3145904 6/10/2025
Cash Payment $587.80LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 3145919 6/10/2025
Cash Payment -$38.15BEER CREDITE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 3143123 6/3/2025

$2,687.70TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES, L.P.  Refer 1080
Cash Payment $3,422.20BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 3143118 6/3/2025
Cash Payment $98.00LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 3143116 6/3/2025
Cash Payment $380.00THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 3143117 6/3/2025

$3,900.20TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE CO.  Refer 1085
Cash Payment $34.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 809539 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $1,510.50LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 809539 6/4/2025
Cash Payment -$54.00BEER CREDITE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 809538 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $1,648.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 810667 6/4/2025
Cash Payment -$117.00LIQUOR CREDITE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 810932 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $241.20LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 810665 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $358.80THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 810666 6/4/2025
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Payments

CITY OF MOUND 06/16/25 9:41 AM
Page 4

Current Period: June 2025

Cash Payment -$140.50THC CREDITE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 810668 6/4/2025

$3,481.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

DAHLHEIMER BEVERAGE LLC  Refer 1076
Cash Payment $365.00THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 2486518 6/3/2025
Cash Payment $32.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 2486518 6/3/2025
Cash Payment $1,863.90BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 2486519 6/3/2025
Cash Payment $1,095.25BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 2492648 6/10/2025
Cash Payment $99.33THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 2492647 6/10/2025

$3,455.48TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

GLOBAL RESERVE DISSTRIBUTIO  Refer 1108
Cash Payment $852.00THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 17416 6/3/2025

$852.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

HOHENSTEINS, INCORPORATED  Refer 1075
Cash Payment $27.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 830066 6/12/2025
Cash Payment $63.75MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 830066 6/12/2025
Cash Payment $1,592.55BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 830067 6/12/2025
Cash Payment $27.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 828156 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $1,153.70BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 828157 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $204.00THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 830065 6/12/2025

$3,068.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

HOHENSTEINS, INCORPORATED  Refer 1109
Cash Payment $27.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 825761 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $63.75MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 825761 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $820.50BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 825760 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $27.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 814925 4/24/2025

$938.25TotalTransaction Date 6/18/2024 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

INSIGHT BREWING COMPANY  Refer 1115
Cash Payment $93.85BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 24314 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $770.00THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 24314 6/5/2025
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Payments

CITY OF MOUND 06/16/25 9:41 AM
Page 5

Current Period: June 2025

$863.85TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  Refer 1071
Cash Payment $3,111.04LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2809308 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $2,321.93WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 2809309 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $32.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 2809311 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $26.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 2809310 6/11/2025

$5,490.97TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  Refer 1077
Cash Payment $36.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 2804632 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $2,940.75LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2804629 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $3,209.44WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 2804630 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $37.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 2804631 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $1,066.20LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2796598 5/27/2025
Cash Payment $541.08WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 2796599 5/27/2025

$7,830.47TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  Refer 1084
Cash Payment $72.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 2799731 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $1,231.00LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2799727 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $760.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 2799729 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $258.20THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 2799730 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $1,427.99LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2799728 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $1,103.28WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 2801947 6/2/2025

$4,852.47TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

LUCE LINE BREWING CO.  Refer 1104
Cash Payment $275.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 3949 5/29/2025

$275.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

LUPULIN BREWING COMPANY  Refer 1088
Cash Payment $108.65BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 67046 6/11/2025

$108.65TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100
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CITY OF MOUND 06/16/25 9:41 AM
Page 6

Current Period: June 2025

MARLIN S TRUCKING DELIVERY  Refer 1093
Cash Payment $787.40DELIVERY SVC 5-22-25E 609-49750-265  Freight
Invoice 40412 5/22/2025
Cash Payment $336.35DELIVERY SVC 5-30-25E 609-49750-265  Freight
Invoice 40426 5/30/2025

$1,123.75TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

MAVERICK WINE COMPANY  Refer 1096
Cash Payment $607.50LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 1634111 6/12/2025
Cash Payment $199.97WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 1634111 6/12/2025

$807.47TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

MINNEHAHA BUILDING MAINTENA  Refer 1105
Cash Payment $74.81WASH WINDOWS INSIDE & OUT HWS 5-12-25E 609-49750-400  Repairs & Maintenance-
Invoice  67 6/8/2025

$74.81TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

MODIST BREWING CO. LLC  Refer 1099
Cash Payment $256.85BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 59398 6/4/2025

$256.85TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

NEW FRANCE WINE COMPANY  Refer 1066
Cash Payment $471.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 245200 6/3/2025
Cash Payment $196.00LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 245200 6/3/2025

$667.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

PAUSTIS AND SONS WINE COMPA  Refer 1114
Cash Payment $452.50WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 267120 6/3/2025

$452.50TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS, INC  Refer 1072
Cash Payment $391.82WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 6984961 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $642.20LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 6984960 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $67.20MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 6984962 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $482.40LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 6984963 5/29/2025

$1,583.62TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS, INC  Refer 1079
Cash Payment $209.32LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 6988588 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $1,788.49WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 6988589 6/4/2025
Cash Payment $1,750.21WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 6992454 6/11/2025
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Payments

CITY OF MOUND 06/16/25 9:41 AM
Page 7

Current Period: June 2025

Cash Payment $4,333.50LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 6992453 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $88.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 6992454 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $72.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 6992455 6/11/2025
Cash Payment -$88.00CREDIT THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 6942692-CR 3/12/2025

$8,153.52TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

PRYES BREWING COMPANY, LLC  Refer 1098
Cash Payment $266.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 99117 5/29/2025

$266.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.  Refer 1092
Cash Payment $310.66ICEE 609-49750-255  Misc Merchandise For R
Invoice 91-00672 6/7/2025
Cash Payment $170.73ICEE 609-49750-255  Misc Merchandise For R
Invoice 500951 6/10/2025
Cash Payment $243.04ICEE 609-49750-255  Misc Merchandise For R
Invoice 91-00582 5/31/2025

$724.43TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

SHANKEN COMMUNICATIONS, INC  Refer 1091
Cash Payment $17.50WINE SPECTATOR PUBLICATIONS 6-15-30-

2025  EDITION- MDSE FOR RESALE
E 609-49750-255  Misc Merchandise For R

Invoice S0848102 6/2/2025
$17.50TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

SMALL LOT COOP LLC  Refer 1100
Cash Payment $670.92WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 95882 5/30/2025
Cash Payment $216.00THCE 609-49750-257  THC for Resale
Invoice 95882 5/30/2025

$886.92TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS OF M  Refer 1067
Cash Payment $495.80WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 2632209 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $166.47LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2632206 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $1,185.25LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2632207 6/5/2025

$1,847.52TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS OF M  Refer 1119
Cash Payment $1,572.32LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2629416 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $53.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 2629418 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $5,836.75WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 2629415 5/29/2025
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Cash Payment $195.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 2629417 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $52.50WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 5126206 5/30/2025
Cash Payment $192.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 5126207 5/30/2025

$7,901.57TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS OF M  Refer 1435
Cash Payment $346.50LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2634926 6/12/2025
Cash Payment $270.00LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2634923 6/12/2025
Cash Payment $135.50WINE- RGG 609-22801  Deposits/Escrow
Invoice 2634925 6/12/2025
Cash Payment $1,055.68WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 2634925 6/12/2025
Cash Payment $1,238.95LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 2634924 6/12/2025

$3,046.63TotalTransaction Date 6/13/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

STEEL TOE BREWING, LLC  Refer 1116
Cash Payment $234.00BEERE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 60781 6/3/2025
Cash Payment -$99.00BEER CREDITE 609-49750-252  Beer For Resale
Invoice 60781 6/3/2025

$135.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

SUMMER LAKES BEVERAGE LLC  Refer 1094
Cash Payment $1,072.50MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 9781 6/12/2025

$1,072.50TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

TRADITION WINE & SPIRITS, LLC  Refer 1111
Cash Payment $476.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 43451 6/11/2025

$476.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

VINOCOPIA, INCORPORATED  Refer 1087
Cash Payment $124.00LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 0374992 6/6/2025

$124.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

VINOCOPIA, INCORPORATED  Refer 1090
Cash Payment $393.13LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 0374383 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $619.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 0374383 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $80.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 0374549 5/30/2025

$1,092.13TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

WECAN  Refer 1097

1575



Payments

CITY OF MOUND 06/16/25 9:41 AM
Page 9

Current Period: June 2025

Cash Payment $250.00LONGEST PUTT HOLE SPONSOR- HWS - 
TIMBERCREEK CREEK WOMEN'S CHARITY 
GOLF TOURNAMENT TO BENEFIT WECAN

E 609-49750-340  Advertising

Invoice 29663-923358 6/3/2025
$250.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

WINE COMPANY  Refer 1074
Cash Payment $402.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 302238 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $138.00LIQUORE 609-49750-251  Liquor For Resale
Invoice 302238 6/5/2025

$540.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

WINE COMPANY  Refer 1101
Cash Payment $354.10WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 301540 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $174.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 301540 5/29/2025

$528.10TotalTransaction Date 6/13/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

WINE MERCHANTS  Refer 1069
Cash Payment $1,546.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 7520960 5/29/2025
Cash Payment $125.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 7520961 5/29/2025

$1,671.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

WINE MERCHANTS  Refer 1095
Cash Payment $112.00MIXE 609-49750-254  Soft Drinks/Mix For Res
Invoice 7522600 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $544.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 7522599 6/11/2025
Cash Payment $2,092.06WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 7521739 6/4/2025

$2,748.06TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

WINEBOW  Refer 1086
Cash Payment $1,602.00WINEE 609-49750-253  Wine For Resale
Invoice 00166963 5/30/2025

$1,602.00TotalTransaction Date 6/12/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

Pre-Written Checks $0.00
Checks to be Generated by the Computer $126,148.58

Total $126,148.58

Fund Summary
10100  U.S. Bank 10100

222 AREA FIRE SERVICES $816.00
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $125,332.58

$126,148.58
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Current Period: June 2025

Payments Batch 061225CITYMAN $66,618.30

A-1 OUTDOOR POWER, INC.  Refer 1102
Cash Payment $1,519.75TS 7101 EFT CUT-OFF MACHINE- MOUND 

FIRE DEPT- DONATION FROM MOUND FIRE 
AUXILLIARY

G 222-22801  Deposits/Escrow

Invoice 574704 5/23/2024
$1,519.75TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

CENTERPOINT ENERGY (MINNEG  Refer 1106
Cash Payment $26.163080 HIGHLAND BLVD LS GENERATOR NATL 

GAS  SVC 4-18-25 THRU 5-17-25
E 602-49450-383  Gas Utilities

Invoice 061625 5/21/2025
Cash Payment $56.484518 ISLAND VIEW DRIVE LS GENERATOR 

NATL GAS SVC  4-18-25 THRU 5-17-25
E 602-49450-383  Gas Utilities

Invoice 061625 5/21/2025
Cash Payment $40.184956 ISLAND VIEW DRIVE LS GENERATOR 

NATL GAS SVC  4-18-25 THRU 5-17-25
E 602-49450-383  Gas Utilities

Invoice 061625 5/21/2025
Cash Payment $60.265701 BARTLETT BLVD LS GENERATOR NATL 

GAS SVC  4-18-25 THRU 5-17-25
E 602-49450-383  Gas Utilities

Invoice 061625 5/21/2025
Cash Payment $85.094351 WILSHIRE BLVD LS GENERATOR NATL 

GAS SVC  4-18-25 THRU 5-17-25
E 602-49450-383  Gas Utilities

Invoice 061625 5/21/2025
$268.17TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

CENTERPOINT ENERGY (MINNEG  Refer 1107
Cash Payment $1,038.005974 SUNSET RD COMMERCIAL 

INSTALLATION OF 2024 LIFT STATION 
IMPROV PROJ PW 24-03 NEW A-3 SUNSET 
LIFT STATION GENERATOR NATL GAS SVC

Project PW2403

E 602-49450-500  Capital Outlay  FA

Invoice 3001340599 5/27/2025
$1,038.00TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

COMMERCIALFURNITURE SVCS  Refer 1123
Cash Payment $4,518.004 CLUB CHAIRS W/ CASTERS & 8 TASK 

CHAIRS- FIRE DEPT
E 222-42260-500  Capital Outlay  FA

Invoice 98386 6/9/2025
$4,518.00TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

FIRSTNET  Refer 1112
Cash Payment $53.87CELLPHONE SVC XXX-0150- CHIEF G. 

PEDERSON - 4-26-25 THRU 5-25-25
E 222-42260-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287290913950XO3 5/25/2025
Cash Payment $38.23RIG #1 CELLPHONE SVC XXX-1663 -  4-26-25 

THRU 5-25-25
E 222-42260-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287290913950XO3 5/25/2025
Cash Payment $38.23RIG #2 CELLPHONE SVC XXX-1934 - 4-26-25 

THRU 5-25-25
E 222-42260-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287290913950XO3 5/25/2025
Cash Payment $38.23RIG #3 CELLPHONE SVC XXX-1852 - 4-26-25 

THRU 5-25-25
E 222-42260-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287290913950XO3 5/25/2025
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Cash Payment $38.23RIG #4 CELLPHONE SVC XXX-6881 - 4-26-25 
THRU 5-25-25

E 222-42260-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287290913950XO3 5/25/2025
Cash Payment $38.23RIG #5 CELLPHONE SVC XXX-9760 - 4-26-25 

THRU 5-25-25
E 222-42260-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287290913950XO3 5/25/2025
Cash Payment $22.44CELL PHONE SVC XXX-6410 - EMERGENCY 

MGMT - A. DRILLING 4-26-25 THRU 5-25-25
E 101-42115-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287290913950XO3 5/25/2025
Cash Payment $22.44CELL PHONE SVC XXX-6410 - PLANNING & 

CODE ENFORCEMENT - A. DRILLING  4-26-
25 THRU 5-25-25

E 101-42400-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287290913950XO3 5/25/2025
Cash Payment $38.23WIRELESS SVC XXX-9792  FIRE DEPT I-

PAD-  4-26-25 THRU 5-25-25
E 222-42260-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287290913950XO3 5/25/2025
Cash Payment $17.11UTILITY LOCATOR INTERNET SVC 4-26-25 

THRU 5-25-25
E 601-49400-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287352076113XO6 5/25/2025
Cash Payment $17.11UTILITY LOCATOR INTERNET SVC 4-26-25 

THRU 5-25-25
E 602-49450-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 287352076113XO6 5/25/2025
$362.35TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

FRONTIER/CITIZENS COMMUNICA  Refer 1110
Cash Payment $179.15NETWORK ETHERNET SVC 5-22-25 THRU 6-

21-25
E 222-42260-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 061625 5/22/2025
Cash Payment $179.16NETWORK ETHERNET SVC 5-22-25 THRU 6-

21-25
E 101-41920-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 061625 5/22/2025
$358.31TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

KLM ENGINEERING, INCORPORAT  Refer 1042
Cash Payment $600.00BALANCE DUE- INVC #10780 -2025 DRY 

TANK CLEANOUT- SINGLE PEDESTAL 
CHATEAU WATER TOWER- WELL #3

E 601-49400-440  Other Contractual Servic

Invoice 10780-2 5/7/2025
$600.00TotalTransaction Date 6/6/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

KODIAK POWER SOLUTIONS  Refer 1128
Cash Payment $495.00REPAIR SUMACH LIFT STATION 5-23-25E 602-49450-440  Other Contractual Servic
Invoice 20043200 5/23/2025

$495.00TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

LAKE RESTORATION, INC.  Refer 1129
Cash Payment $218.00STORM SEWER ULTRA POND TREATMENT 

PROGRAM- 5515 SHORELINE DR -WEED 
CONTROL NUTRIENT REDUCTION - 2025 
APPLICATION #1 5-20-25

E 101-43100-440  Other Contractual Servic

Invoice 065698 5/20/2025
Cash Payment $324.00STORM SEWER ULTRA POND TREATMENT 

PROGRAM- 6126 EVERGREEN RD -WEED 
CONTROL NUTRIENT REDUCTION - 2025 
APPLICATION #1 5-20-25

E 101-43100-440  Other Contractual Servic

Invoice 065690 5/20/2025
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Cash Payment $218.00STORM SEWER ULTRA POND TREATMENT 
PROGRAM- 5515 SHORELINE DR -WEED 
CONTROL NUTRIENT REDUCTION - 2025 
APPLICATION #2  6-09-25

E 101-43100-440  Other Contractual Servic

Invoice 067468 6/9/2025
Cash Payment $324.00STORM SEWER ULTRA POND TREATMENT 

PROGRAM- 6126 EVERGREEN RD -WEED 
CONTROL NUTRIENT REDUCTION - 2025 
APPLICATION #2  6-09-25

E 101-43100-440  Other Contractual Servic

Invoice 067466 6/9/2025
$1,084.00TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

LENZ, SARAH  Refer 1122
Cash Payment $12.00REIMBURSE S. LENZ -OFFICE SUPPLIES 

PURCHASED- AMAZON- 6 COLOR-CODED 
BAGS FOR RECEIPT STORAGE

E 101-41930-200  Office Supplies

Invoice 061325 6/6/2025
$12.00TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

MOUND, CITY OF  Refer 1130
Cash Payment $76.34WATER SERVICE 3-31-25 THRU 4-30-25  HWSE 609-49750-382  Water Utilities
Invoice 061625 6/13/2025

$76.34TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

MTI DISTRIBUTING, INC.  Refer 1132
Cash Payment $21.60THERMOSTAT FOR PARKS 

GROUNDMASTER 4000 MOWER
E 101-45200-404  Equip & Vehicle Repairs

Invoice 1477438 6/3/2025
Cash Payment $278.298" FOAM FILLED WHEEL, SCREW & 

LOCKING NUT- PARKS EQUIPMENT
E 101-45200-404  Equip & Vehicle Repairs

Invoice 1474896 5/20/2025
$299.89TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

PETERSON, SARA  Refer 1121
Cash Payment $22.40REIMBURSE MILEAGE- TO HOBBY LOBBY- 

STORE DÉCOR FOR HWS 6-6-25- S. 
PETERSON

E 609-49750-331  Use of personal auto

Invoice 061325 6/6/2025
$22.40TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

RICE, JASON  Refer 1124
Cash Payment $667.69REPLACEMENT FIRE DEPT PAYROLL 

CHECK 5-15-25 RETURNED TO CITY - 
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CLOSED- J. RICE

E 222-42260-190  Fire-Monthly Salaries

Invoice 061325 6/16/2025
$667.69TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

RJ MECHANICAL, INC  Refer 1131
Cash Payment $2,379.42PIPE IN GENERATOR- 2024 A-3 SUNSET 

LIFT STATION PROJ PW 24-03
Project PW2403

E 602-49450-500  Capital Outlay  FA

Invoice 17304 5/28/2025
$2,379.42TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

SUN PATRIOT NEWSPAPER-CITY  Refer 1134
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Cash Payment $107.50LEGAL NTCE- RESOLUTION 25-48  
GRANTING MIDCONTINENT 
COMMUNICATIONS A NONEXCLUSIVE 
FRANCHISE TO CONSTRUCT, OPERATE, 
REPAIR & MAINTAIN A FIBER OPTIC CABLE 
SYSTEM FOR PUBLIC & PRIVATE USE TO 
USE THE PUBLIC WAYS & GROUNDS OF 
THE CITY OF MOUOND FOR SUCH 
PURPOSES- PUBLISHED  5-24-25

E 101-41110-351  Legal Notices Publishing

Invoice 1049795 5/24/2025
$107.50TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

T-MOBILE CELL PHONE  Refer 1135
Cash Payment $280.33DIALPADS, FAX & PHONE LINES, T-MOBILE 

SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-20-25
E 222-42260-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 050825-2 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $226.53DIALPADS, FAX & PHONE LINES, T-MOBILE 

SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-20-25
E 101-41930-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 050825-2 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $51.31DIALPADS, FAX & PHONE LINES, T-MOBILE 

SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-20-25
E 101-45200-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 050825-2 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $51.32DIALPADS, FAX & PHONE LINES, T-MOBILE 

SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-20-25
E 101-43100-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 050825-2 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $51.32DIALPADS, FAX & PHONE LINES, T-MOBILE 

SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-20-25
E 601-49400-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 050825-2 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $51.32DIALPADS, FAX & PHONE LINES, T-MOBILE 

SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-20-25
E 602-49450-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 050825-2 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $139.06DIALPADS, FAX & PHONE LINES, T-MOBILE 

SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-20-25
E 609-49750-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 050825-2 6/5/2025
$851.19TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

T-MOBILE CELL PHONE  Refer 1137
Cash Payment $158.66AIRDIAL LINES - DIALPADS, FAX LINES, PRO 

ROOM LINES T-MOBILE SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-
20-25

E 222-42260-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 061625 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $23.80AIRDIAL LINES - DIALPADS, FAX LINES, PRO 

ROOM LINES T-MOBILE SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-
20-25

E 101-45200-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 061625 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $23.80AIRDIAL LINES - DIALPADS, FAX LINES, PRO 

ROOM LINES T-MOBILE SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-
20-25

E 101-43100-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 061625 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $23.80AIRDIAL LINES - DIALPADS, FAX LINES, PRO 

ROOM LINES T-MOBILE SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-
20-25

E 601-49400-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 061625 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $23.80AIRDIAL LINES - DIALPADS, FAX LINES, PRO 

ROOM LINES T-MOBILE SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-
20-25

E 602-49450-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 061625 6/5/2025
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Cash Payment $63.46AIRDIAL LINES - DIALPADS, FAX LINES, PRO 
ROOM LINES T-MOBILE SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-
20-25

E 609-49750-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 061625 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $95.71AIRDIAL LINES - DIALPADS, FAX LINES, PRO 

ROOM LINES T-MOBILE SVC 4-20-25 THRU 5-
20-25

E 101-41930-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 061625 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $520.91ONE TIME CHARGE OOMA BOX INSTALLEDE 101-41930-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad
Invoice 061625 6/5/2025

$933.94TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

T-MOBILE PHONE CO.  Refer 1136
Cash Payment $34.24T-MOBILE SERVICE - J. DICKSON CELL 

PHONE SVC 4-21-25 THRU 5-20-25
E 101-41310-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 060125 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $17.12T-MOBILE SERVICE- PUBLIC WORKS ON-

CALL CELL PHONE SVC 4-21-25 THRU 5-20-
25

E 601-49400-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 060125 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $17.12T-MOBILE SERVICE- PUBLIC WORKS ON-

CALL CELL PHONE SVC 4-21-25 THRU 5-20-
25

E 602-49450-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 060125 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $85.55T-MOBILE SERVICE-CITY HALL INTERNET 

SVC 4-21-25 THRU 5-20-25
E 101-41930-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 060125 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $41.65T-MOBILE SERVICE- HWS  INTERNET SVC 4-

21-25 THRU 5-20-25
E 609-49750-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 060125 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $76.50T-MOBILE SERVICE- INTERNET, CELL 

PHONES & TABLETS SVC 4-21-25 THRU 5-20-
25

E 601-49400-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 060125 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $76.49T-MOBILE SERVICE- INTERNET, CELL 

PHONES & TABLETS SVC 4-21-25 THRU 5-20-
25

E 602-49450-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 060125 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $248.57T-MOBILE SERVICE- INTERNET, CELL 

PHONES & TABLETS SVC 4-21-25 THRU 5-20-
25

E 101-43100-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 060125 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $94.52T-MOBILE SERVICE- INTERNET, CELL 

PHONES & TABLETS SVC 4-21-25 THRU 5-20-
25

E 101-45200-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad

Invoice 060125 6/5/2025
Cash Payment $21.37T-MOBILE MISC SVC 4-21-25 THRU 5-20-25E 101-41930-321  Telephone, Cells, & Rad
Invoice 060125 6/5/2025

$713.13TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

TOTAL CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.  Refer 1138
Cash Payment $1,300.24REPLACE BOTH STARTERS @ 

SHOREWOOD LS
E 602-49450-440  Other Contractual Servic

Invoice 11632 5/20/2025
$1,300.24TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100
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TREVIPAY - 00441798  Refer 1142
Cash Payment $199.99100' HOSE REEL PRESSURE WASHER- FIRE 

DEPT
E 222-42260-409  Other Equipment Repair

Invoice 1d1913a2 6/6/2025
Cash Payment $50.973' HIGH PRESSURE HOSE, 3/8 COUPLER & 

PLUG- PRESSURE WASHER REPAIR- FIRE 
DEPT

E 222-42260-409  Other Equipment Repair

Invoice 69730375 6/9/2025
Cash Payment $96.002 X 27 RATCH 10K LB GREY F HOOK\- FIRE 

DEPT
E 222-42260-210  Operating Supplies

Invoice 25060260 6/8/2025
Cash Payment $134.9824" TILT DRUM COMMERCIAL FAN, 11" 50LB 

BLK CABLE TIE- FIRE DEPT
E 222-42260-210  Operating Supplies

Invoice 25059779 6/4/2025
$481.94TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

TREVIPAY - 00451020  Refer 1145
Cash Payment $82.89M18 2 GALLON QUIET COMPRESSOR- 

PUBLIC WORKS SHOP
E 101-43100-220  Repair Supplies & Equip

Invoice 8cc679a6 5/1/2025
Cash Payment $82.89M18 2 GALLON QUIET COMPRESSOR- 

PUBLIC WORKS SHOP
E 101-45200-220  Repair Supplies & Equip

Invoice 8cc679a6 5/1/2025
Cash Payment $82.89M18 2 GALLON QUIET COMPRESSOR- 

PUBLIC WORKS SHOP
E 601-49400-220  Repair Supplies & Equip

Invoice 8cc679a6 5/1/2025
Cash Payment $82.88M18 2 GALLON QUIET COMPRESSOR- 

PUBLIC WORKS SHOP
E 602-49450-220  Repair Supplies & Equip

Invoice 8cc679a6 5/1/2025
$331.55TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

WEIERKE, LUKE  Refer 1127
Cash Payment $5,000.00REFUND NEW CONSTRUCTION ESCROW- 

1720 RESTHAVEN LN - L. WEIERKE
G 101-23150  New Construction Escrow

Invoice 061625 6/13/2025
$5,000.00TotalTransaction Date 6/16/2025 U.S. Bank 10100 10100

WIDMER CONSTRUCTION, LLC  Refer 1139
Cash Payment $5,079.60REPAIR STORM SEWER @  SANDY LN 4-29-

25 REPLACE RPC THAT SETTLED
E 101-43100-440  Other Contractual Servic

Invoice 5385 5/21/2025